

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 12, 2012

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Library Branches Closed December 23 through January 1

(Woodland, CA) – All branches of the Yolo County Library will be closed December 23 through January 1 due to staff furloughs as a result of budget constraints and funding shortfalls. Library items will not be due nor fees accrued during the closure. The Yolo County Library encourages patrons to enjoy their library materials over the holidays and return them following the closure. Meeting rooms will also be unavailable and book drops will be closed.

The Yolo County Library has branches in seven communities – Davis, Clarksburg, Esparto, Knights Landing, West Sacramento, Winters and Yolo. The satellite branch at Montgomery Elementary in Davis will also be affected.

Library services will be available online throughout the closure period. Visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org to find library services including e-books, databases, reading suggestion lists and recommended web sites.

###